

M E M O R A N D U M

November 27, 1996

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (CULPEPPER) *bc mcs*

RE: DOCKET NO. **960853-TI** - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST COLORADO RIVER COMMUNICATION CORP. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-24.480, F.A.C., RECORDS AND REPORTS; RULES INCORPORATED

In accordance with the requirement set forth in Order No. PSC-96-1339-FOF-TI, issued in this docket, on November 6, 1996, Colorado River Communications Corp. has remitted \$1000 to the Office of the Comptroller. This docket may now be closed administratively.

BC/clp
Attachment
cc: Division of Communications (Isler)
I:\960853cl.bc



*OK
SPS
12/5/96*

- ACK _____
- AFA _____
- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMU _____
- CTR _____
- EAG _____
- LEG _____
- LIN _____
- OPC _____
- RCH _____
- SEC _____
- WAS _____
- OTH _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
13032 DEC-5 96
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING